

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

101091208 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No. 599/1/001

To the Assistant C	ommissioner for Patents
Name of conveying party(ies): Horst Beetz	Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: WEZAG GmbH Werkzeugfabrik
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: June 8, 1999	Address: Wittigstraße 8 D-35260 Stadtallendorf Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 34 If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [x] No
Name: Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary for overages or underpayments only
	Deposit account number: 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr Stefan J. Klauber, Esq., Reg. No. 22,604 Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I OF ME.	Beetz, Isarstraße 23, D - 35260 Stadtallendorf, Germany
hereinafter referred to as the undersigned Pliers including a pl	I, having made an invention entitled?
for which on the date set forth below, unle	ess otherwise indicated here ³ . the undersigned executed an
application for United States Letters Pater	nt,
WHEREAS, 4 WEZAG G Wittigs	traße 8
	60 Stadtallendorf, Germany
	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application
which is hereby acknowledged, the under issignce the entire right, title and interest, countries, in said invention, including said ority based thereon, all rights to file forci	ion of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of rsigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the , for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign d patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim prign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing America and in any and all foreign countries.
representative thereof, to supply all inform to the making and practice of said invent proper to patent the invention in the Unit cute all instruments proper to carry out t	I be legally bound, upon request of the assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal nation and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating tion, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments ted States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to exethe intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, andersigned both individually and collectively.
The rights and property herein con-	veyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumberance.
	e 8, 19 99 at Stadtallendorf
Vitnesses: ⁷	The Undersigned: 8
Fittiesses.	The Ordersigned.
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.)
	(L.S.
	(L.S.)
notarization ⁹	Place of execution and notarization (include state and county, if U.S.A.)
Subscribed and sworn to, before me,	, this, 19,
	he day and year immediately written above.
My Commission expires:	, ,
	Notary Public
1 Name(s) and Address(es) of Inventor(s) 2 Title of Invention 3 Date of Execution of Application if different than date of assignment 4 Name and Address of Assignee 5 Date of Execution of Assignment	6 Place of Execution of Assignment 7 Signatures of Witnesses to the Assignment, recommended but not required 8 Signature(s) of Inventor(s) 9 Notarization - recommended but not required

RECORDED: 06/29/1999

PATENT 5202 ,

REEL: 010087 FRAME: 0683

⁸ Signature(s) of Inventor(s)
9 Notarization - recommended but not required